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GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO WORK OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING
CHANGES TO THE WORK APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

2. VISIT SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH LOCAL CONDITIONS.
CORRELATE PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS WITH REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INDICATE THE DESIGN INTENT. PROVIDE
MINOR MODIFICATIONS NECESSARY TO SUIT JOB CONDITIONS AS
PART OF THE WORK, WITH ARCHITECT’S DIRECTION.

4. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY. BEFORE
STARTING EACH PORTION OF THE WORK, STUDY AND COMPARE
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS RELATIVE TO THAT PORTION OF THE
WORK, TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS
RELATED TO THAT PORTION OF THE WORK, AND OBSERVE
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AFFECTING IT, TO FACILITATE
COORDINATION AND CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ERRORS,
OMISSIONS AND INCONSISTENCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE
ARCHITECT.

5. FEES, TAXES, PERMITS, APPLICATIONS, CERTIFICATES OF
INSPECTION, AND THE FILING OF WORK WITH GOVERNMENTAL
AGENCIES, ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR, U.N.O.

6. COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS,
AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, AS A MINIMUM
STANDARD.

7. COOPERATE WITH AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND
SPECIAL INSPECTORS. PROVIDE TIMELY NOTIFICATION IN ADVANCE
OF INSPECTIONS, AND ASSISTANCE AND FACILITIES TO
ACCOMMODATE INSPECTIONS.

8. DO NOT PERFORM CHANGES TO THE WORK AFFECTING THE
CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE ARCHITECT.

9. MINIMIZE INTERFERENCE WITH USE OF PUBLIC WAYS AND
ADJACENT FACILITIES. DO NOT CLOSE, BLOCK OR OTHERWISE
OBSTRUCT USE OF PUBLIC WAYS OR FACILITIES WITHOUT
CONSENT OF OWNER AND/OR AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

10. PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES INDICATED TO REMAIN IN SERVICE.

11. DO NOT INTERRUPT EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY
OWNER AND/OR AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. WHEN
REQUIRED, PROVIDE ALTERNATE TEMPORARY SERVICES
ACCEPTABLE TO GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

12. PROVIDE WORK TO MEET OR EXCEED THE LEVEL OR STANDARD
OF QUALITY INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

13. INSTALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’'S WRITTEN
RECOMMENDATIONS, U.N.O.

14. WHERE A MANUFACTURER IS SPECIFIED, THE NAME OR PRODUCT
LISTED IS A BASIS OF DESIGN. WHERE THE TERM “OR APPROVED
EQUAL” OR “OR EQUIVALENT” IS USED, THE ARCHITECT SHALL
DETERMINE EQUIVALENCE AND ACCEPTABILITY BASED UPON THE
INFORMATION SUBMITTED, PRIOR TO USE.

15. WHERE PRODUCTS ARE INDICATED, NOTED, NAMED, DESCRIBED,
OR REFERENCED IN THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS BUT NOT FULLY
DETAILED OR FULLY SPECIFIED, PROVIDE SUCH PRODUCT,
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT (1) REFERENCED
BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS, (2) PRODUCT
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, (3)
GENERALLY ACCEPTED GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE
STANDARDS, WITH PRECEDENCE IN THAT ORDER. PROVIDE SUCH
PRODUCTS COMPLETE WITH HARDWARE, ACCESSORIES,
ATTACHMENTS, CONTROLS AND OTHER DEVICES REQUIRED FOR
THE PROPER INSTALLATION TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE
OPERATIONAL SYSTEM WITH THE QUALITY OF WORKMANSHIP NOT
LESS THAN INDUSTRY-ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF THAT TRADE.

16. INSTALL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO
OPERATE QUIETLY AND WITH MINIMAL VIBRATION.

17. KEEP THE WORK FREE OF ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS
AND DEBRIS. USE METHODS AGREEABLE TO THE OWNER FOR
WASTE REMOVAL.

18. ARCHITECTURAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE
OF MASONRY, FACE OR CENTERLINE OF STUD, OR STRUCTURAL
GRID LINE, U.N.O. MASONRY DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL, U.N.O.
ALIGN FACE OF MASONRY WITH FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS,
COLUMNS OR PILASTERS WHERE APPLICABLE. “CLEAR” DENOTES
MINIMUM FINISH-TO-FINISH DIMENSION.

19. FIELD-VERIFY GRADES, LINES, LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS.

20. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.
DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER PLANS AND ELEVATIONS; LARGE
SCALE DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE DETAILS.

21. PROTECT EXISTING PROPERTY AND WORK FROM DAMAGE. REPAIR
OR REPLACE ITEMS DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY TO
MATCH CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

22. PROTECT THE WORK FROM WEATHER-RELATED DAMAGE.

23. PROVIDE LINTELS AT OPENINGS, RECESSES AND NICHES IN
MASONRY WALLS AND PARTITIONS. REFERENCE LINTEL SCHEDULE
FOR REQUIREMENTS.

24. PROVIDE 3-1/2” HIGH, CAST-IN-PLACE RECTANGULAR CONCRETE
PADS WHERE ELECTRICAL CONDUITS PENETRATE FLOORS AND
ARE EXPOSED TO VIEW. EXTEND PADS LATERALLY 4” MIN. FROM
CONDUITS.

25. PROVIDE (FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED, WHERE REQUIRED) WOOD
BLOCKING FOR SUPPORT OF CASEWORK, GRAB BARS, TOILET,
BATH AND CLOSET ACCESSORIES, VISUAL DISPLAY SURFACES AND
EQUIPMENT, DOOR STOPS, FIXTURES AND SPECIALTY ITEMS. KERF
BLOCKING TO FIT SNUGLY BETWEEN STUDS AND TO FIT TIGHTLY
AGAINST BACK OF GYPSUM BOARD. BLOCK CONTINUOUSLY AT TOP
AND BOTTOM OF BASE, WALL AND TALL CABINETS. REFERENCE
DETAILS SHEET A005.

26. PROTECT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND FINISHES
WITH ENCLOSURES AND OTHER SUITABLE MEASURES. COMPLY
WITH GOVERNING REGULATIONS REGARDING ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION. REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO MATCH CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO START OF WORK.

27. PROVIDE SHORING AS NECESSARY DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE STABILITY OF BUILDING STRUCTURE
AND ELEMENTS TO REMAIN.

28. INFILL OR PATCH UNUSED OPENINGS IN FLOOR, WALL, CEILING
AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES, AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SMOKE, FIRE
OR SOUND RATING, AND /OR STRUCTURAL CAPACITY. MATCH
TEXTURE, COLOR AND FINISH OF ADJACENT SURFACE WHERE
EXPOSED TO VIEW.
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WALL SCHEDULE
L
o
~ Type
A3a A3a-MTL STUD_SGL LAYER OF GYP BD, BS_TO ROOF OR BOTTOM OF DECK_ACOUSTIC
PARTITION TYPE
DIMENSIONAL MODIFIER
TYPE MODIFIER
RATING - WHERE APPLIES
PARTITION TYPE MARK A3z1
PARTITION TYPE: DIMENSIONAL MODIFIER
A. MTL STUD_SGL LAYER OF GYP BD, BS_TO ROOF OR BOTTOM OF DECK MTL STUD
F. MTL STUD_SGL LAYER OF GYP BD,SS 0 - 7/8"
1-15/8"
2 -21/2"
3 - 35/8"
4 - 4"
5 - 5“
6 - 6“

REF SCHED

BOT. OF FLOOR, ROOF DECK, OR
SLAB

GYP BD ABOVE CEILING

PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET AS INDICATED BY THE
MODIFIER

CEILING

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BD. ON SCHED.
MTL. STUDS. TYP.

SEALANT (TYP)

FLOOR

X DIM.

Z FIRE RATING

RATING:

0 - NON-RATED
1-1HOUR
2-2HOUR
3-3HOUR

4 -4 HOUR
5-1/2 HOUR

S - SMOKE

~< SOUND BATT
UL NO

COMMENTS

& STC(SOUND)

TYPE MODIFIER

. ACOUSTIC, SOUND, STC

. EXPANDED METAL

. EXPANDED METAL/ACOUSTIC, SOUND, STC
. FIRE BARRIER

. FIRE BARRIER/ACOUSTIC, SOUND, STC
FIRE PARTITION

g. FIRE PARTITION/ACOUSTIC, SOUND, STC

SO QOO0 TO

REF SCHED

SLIP SPACE

BOT. OF FLOOR, ROOF DECK, OR
SLAB

PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET AS INDICATED BY THE
MODIFIER

CEILING

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BD
EA SIDE OF SCHED. MTL. STUDS.
TYP.

SEALANT (TYP)

FLOOR

BACKING PLATE DETAIL:

STUDS AS
INDICATED IN
PARTITION TYPES

W
?\:{
> BACKING: REFER
TO SCHEDULE
BELOW
O
\,\N\%
o
©
WOOD SCREWS
KERF PLYWOOD STUDS AS
AT PARTITION INDICATED IN
STUD FLANGE PARTITION TYPES
A
3/4" PLYWOOD
KERF LUMBER
AT PARTITION
STUD FLANGE
B

2X6 MIN. LUMBER

BACKING PLATE SCHEDULE
TYPE A B

DESCRIPTION 3/4" PLYWOOD 2X6 NOMINAL LUMBER

1. PROVIDE CONCEALED PLYWOOD OR LUMBER BACKING (FIRE-

RETARDANT-TREATED WHERE REQUIRED) FOR SUPPORT OF WALL-
MOUNTED GRAB BARS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES,
SPECIALTIES, EQUIPMENT, TRIM AND CABINETS.

2. EXTEND BACKING TO NEXT STUD BEYOND ATTACHMENT LOCATION, BOTH

DIRECTIONS.

3. ANCHOR BACKING SECURELY TO STUDS. KERF BACKING AT STUD

FLANGES SO BACKING IS TIGHT TO BACK OF GYPSUM BOARD.

SLIP SPACE SCHEDULE

HORIZONTAL SPAN OF OTHER ROOF
FLOOR BETWEEN BEAMS FLOORS
< 30 FEET 1.5 INCH 2 INCH
30 FEET TO < 50 FEET 2.5 INCHES 3.3 INCHES
50 FEET TO < 60 FEET 3 INCHES 4 INCHES
60 FEET TO < 70 FEET 3.5 INCHES 4.7 INCHES

1. SLIP SPACES GREATER THAN 1 1/2" SHALL USE PROPRIETARY
DEEP LEG DEFLECTION TRACK.

OPTIONAL HEAD OF DETAIL

THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL

FOLLOW THE PROFILE OF THE

METAL DECK FLUTES WHERE

WALL RUNS PERPENDICULAR

TO THE METAL DECK FLUTES METAL DECK

SLIP SPACE
RE: SCHED

25GA STL ANGLE PROVIDE REQUIRED
ATTACHAT 8" OC 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BD
ON EACH SIDE TO COMPLETE THE
OF WALL UL LISTED
ASSEMBLY

REQUIRED LAYERS
OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP
BD PER SCHED.

RE: SCHED

ow>

PARTITION NOTES:

STUD SPACING IS 16 INCHES ON CENTER MAX.
REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS (A100 SHEETS)
. REFER TO THE DASHED LINES ON THE CODE PLANS (G002) FOR THE

FIRE RATING LOCATIONS. PARTITIONS MUST CONFORM TO TESTED,

RATED ASSEMBLIES WHEN THEY ARE INDICATED TO BE RATED ON THE

ARCHITECTURAL CODE PLANS. WHEN NO RATING IS INDICATED,
CONSTRUCT THE PARTITION PER THE INDICATED TYPE AS A NON-

RATED ASSEMBLY.

D. LABEL FIRE AND SMOKE WALLS AS FOLLOWS: LABEL BOTH SIDES;
LABEL ALL SECTIONS; USE 4" HIGH STENCILS; USE FLUORESCENT
ORANGE PAINT; LOCATE ABOUT 12" ABOVE THE FINISHED CEILING;
SPACE STENCILS 10 FEET OC MAX; SPECIFIC LABELS TO READ "1HR",
"2HR", "1HR SMOKE", "2HR SMOKE", "SMOKE", ETC AS IDENTIFIED IN

THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS.
E. PROVIDE STENCIL WITH THE LABEL "SOUND" AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 3

ON ALL SOUND RATED WALLS IDENTIFIED BY A "#" SUFFIX AND THAT

GO TO STRUCTURE.

F. PROVIDE FIRE STOP & SMOKE STOP SYSTEMS PER SPECIFICATION AT
ALL PENETRATIONS & OPENINGS (INCLUDING THE PERIMETER)

THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS.

G. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS & OPENINGS (INCLUDING THE PERIMETER)

PER SPECIFICATIONS IN ALL SOUND RATED WALLS INDICATED BY A "#"

SUFFIX.

H. THE PARTITION TYPES INDICATE THE BASIC WALL CONSTRUCTION
ONLY. REFER TO ALL OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
OTHER REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING: MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, BLOCKING & BACKING, WALL BASE, WALL FINISH, AND
RECESSED & SURFACE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.

. PROVIDE TESTED, RATED ASSEMBLIES AT THE TOP OF ALL PARTITIONS

INDICATED TO BE FIRE OR SMOKE RATED THAT EXTEND TO THE

BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE OR DECK ABOVE. ALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE

TESTED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR OTHER TESTING
FACILITY ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
PROVIDE A FIRE AND SMOKE RATING CONSISTENT WITH THE

PARTITION. THE ASSEMBLY SHALL ALLOW VERTICAL MOVEMENT PER
THE SLIP SPACE SCHEDULE.
WHEN WALLS CONTINUE PAST INTERMEDIATE STRUCTURE, FOR

EXAMPLE IN MULTI-STORY STAIR ENCLOSURES, ATTACHMENT TO
INTERMEDIATE STRUCTURE SHALL BE WITH A SLOTTED CONNECTION
OR OTHER MEANS SO THAT STRUCTURAL DEFLECTION WILL NOT

TRANSFER LOADS TO WALL FRAMING.
K. WHERE METAL DECK ASSEMBLIES AND FIRE RATED WALLS MEET, THE

CONTRACTOR MAY INSTALL FIRE RATED MINERAL BATT INSULATION
WITH FIRE CAULKING OR USE THE HEAD OF DETAIL SHOWN BELOW
THE SLIP SPACE SCHEDULE ON THIS SHEET TO COMPLETE THE UL

LISTED ASSEMBLY.

PARTITION PRIORITY:

THE LOWER
PRIORITY WALL
IS TERMINATED

PARTITION TYPE

3 HOUR FIRE
2 HOUR SHAFT
2 HOUR FIRE
1 HOUR SHAFT

1 HOUR
SMOKE

ACOUSTIC

1-
2
3
4
5
6
7

THE HIGHER
PRIORITY WALL
IS CONTINUOUS

GYPSUM BOARD OF HIGHER
PRIORITY WALL CONTINUES
THROUGH INTERSECTION

PRIORITY

HIGHEST

NO FIRE OR ACOUSTIC RATING 8- LOWEST

PARTITION TERMINATIONS AT

NOTE:
WALLS ARE NOT
CONNECTED

THE EXTERIOR
WALL IS
TERMINATED AT
RATED WALL

EXTERIOR WALL.:

THE RATED WALL
IS CONTINUED TO
THE SHEATHING

SEALANT, TYP

VAPOR RETARDER

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

RATED INTERIOR PARTITION

NOTE:
WALLS ARE NOT
CONNECTED

EXTERIOR WALL
INTERIOR GYPSUM
BOARD

THE UNRATED WALL
IS TERMINATED AT
INTERIOR GYPSUM
BOARD OF
EXTERIOR WALL

SEALANT, TYP
VAPOR RETARDER

EXTERIOR WALL

UNRATED INTERIOR PARTITION
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NOT IN SCOPE

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN- SEE LIFE SAFETY

PLANS

EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED
HARDWARE TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE.

WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED IN ITS ENTIRETY

DOOR AND FRAME TO BE DEMOLISHED IN ITS
ENTIRETY. SALVAGE AND STORE EXISTING DOOR
HARDWARE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION

1L1

STAIR
1ST2
VEST
LT 1T1A
1T1
ELEC
1E1
nT 12
172
WAITING
DO1 1L3
112
160
160A 1T3
101
1T4
1ST1
169

RESIDENTS
110

D03

1A

DO1

D02

D03

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

SCOPE PLANS
FINISHES.
EXAM EXAM
111 112
EXAM TESTING
119 120
CORR.
1D
EXAM STORAGE
130 182 1A
CORR.
D02 M
TESTING
135
MECH
RECEPTION 1CMA
101
TESTING
140
CORR.
D02 “H¢
151
103
1E2
1C1
170A
1T11
1708
1712
170C

EXAM EXAM EXAM
113 114 115
CORR.

1H

TLT EXAM EXAM
175 121 122

EXAM EXAM
131 132

TLT EXAM EXAM

176 136 137
TLT EXAM

177 141

CORR.
1K
EXAM EXAM
142 143
150
165A
42 1LA
1L

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD WALL PANELING, CHAIR RAILS AND REVEALS
THROUGHOUT LOBBY/WAITING AREA. PATCH AND REPAIR FOR NEW FINISHES

DEMO PORTION OF EXISTING WALL FOR NEW CHECKOUT WINDOW. REFER TO NEW

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED COUNTERTOP. PATCH AND REPAIR FOR NEW

OFFICE
116
EXAM
133
LAB
138
EXAM
144
EXAM
145

DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

I @@ M m O O o>

124

123

EXAM
134

STORAGE
1S3

VITALS
146

152

165AA

165AB

173

. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO

COMMENCING WORK

. ALL AREAS TO REMAIN THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION SHALL BE

PATCHED AND REPAIRED FOR NEW SCOPE OF WORK.

. ANY REMAINING FURNISHINGS AND/OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TURNED

OVER TO OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

. REPORT ANY UNKNOWN OR UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS DISCOVERED

DURING DEMOLITION TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER
ITEMS SHOWN DASHED ON DEMOLITION PLAN REFLECT ELEMENTS TO BE
DEMOLISHED IN THEIR ENTIRETY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL FINISH FLOORING WITHIN DEMOLITION EXTENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED,

U.O.N. PREPARE EXISTING CONCRETE SUBSTRATE FOR NEW FINISHES.

. REFER TO ENGINEERING DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS

TO BE DEMOLISHED.
ALL EXISTING TRASH AND RECYCLING RECEPTACLES TO BE RETURNED
TO OWNER.

. DEMOLISH EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARDS WITHIN SCOPE,

TYP, U.O.N.

. ANY EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED DISPLAYS NOT INDICATED ON THE

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REMOVED BY GC AND RETURNED TO OWNER.
REMAINING ACCESSORIES WITHIN SCOPE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LAMPS, TRASH BINS, WALL-MOUNTED POSTERS, MARKER BOARDS,
CLOCKS, ETC ARE TO BE REMOVED AND RETURNED TO OWNER.

. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLCOVERING FROM WALLS AND CEILINGS (WHERE

OCCURS).

. DEMOLISH ANY WALL-MOUNTED CHAIR RAILS WITHIN SCOPE, TYP.

OFFICE
117 118
CORR.
1G
151 188
189
CORR.
1E 187
BREAKROOM
139 186
178
185
EXAM
147
155 184
183
153
1T10A 182
1710 1F
181
1S4
1S6 180
174

DEMOLITION FLOOR
PLAN - LEVEL 1 A1

1/8" =1'-0"
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN LEGEND DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES - GENERAL
" NOT IN SCOPE D01 DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD WALL PANELING, CHAIR RAILS AND REVEALS A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
28 THROUGHOUT LOBBY/WAITING AREA. PATCH AND REPAIR FOR NEW FINISHES B. \égﬂmﬁéﬁél\%gﬁ CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
D03 DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED COUNTERTOP. PATCH AND REPAIR FOR NEW
C. ALL AREAS TO REMAIN THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION SHALL BE
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE FINISHES. SATCHED AND REPAIRED FOR NEW SGOPE OF WORK.
D. ANY REMAINING FURNISHINGS AND/OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TURNED
OVER TO OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN- SEE LIFE SAFETY E. REPORT ANY UNKNOWN OR UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS DISCOVERED

27 PLANS DURING DEMOLITION TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER

F. ITEMS SHOWN DASHED ON DEMOLITION PLAN REFLECT ELEMENTS TO BE
DEMOLISHED IN THEIR ENTIRETY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
G. ALL FINISH FLOORING WITHIN DEMOLITION EXTENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED,
U.O.N. PREPARE EXISTING CONCRETE SUBSTRATE FOR NEW FINISHES.
E Eﬁ'sgngDEo%Rhgﬂ’i\'\(‘NE gggﬁggfﬁﬁi& H. REFER TO ENGINEERING DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS
26" : : TO BE DEMOLISHED.
. ALL EXISTING TRASH AND RECYCLING RECEPTACLES TO BE RETURNED
TO OWNER.
J. DEMOLISH EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARDS WITHIN SCOPE,
TYP, U.ON.
K. ANY EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED DISPLAYS NOT INDICATED ON THE
. WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED IN ITS ENTIRETY DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REMOVED BY GC AND RETURNED TO OWNER.
25 L. REMAINING ACCESSORIES WITHIN SCOPE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED o
TO LAMPS, TRASH BINS, WALL-MOUNTED POSTERS, MARKER BOARDS, & 25§
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M. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLCOVERING FROM WALLS AND CEILINGS (WHERE a § ST
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NOT IN SCOPE

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN

A371 PARTITION TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A002
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NEW RATED PARTITION PER PLANS

DOOR TYPE TAG. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601

NEW GLAZING ASSEMBLY PER PLANS

WINDOW TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A601

EQUIPMENT TAG, REFER TO EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE OR FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL ANGLES SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

. FURNISHINGS (SHOWN HALFTONE) ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL

COORDINATION, REFER TO FURNITURE PLANS.

. VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER
AND/OR WITH REUSED OR EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

COORDINATE ALL FLOOR CORE DRILLING WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE.
PATCH AND LEVEL FLOOR SUBSTRATES TO RECEIVE NEW WORK AS
SCHEDULED.

. PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LAYOUT.
CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING CEILING IS TO
REMAIN.

H. PATCH WALLS AT REMOVED RECEPTACLE OPENINGS IN PREPARATION

OF NEW WORK.

I. PATCH EXISTING FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. SO AS
TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING. ADD FIRE-SMOKE DAMPERS WHERE
NEW DUCTS CROSS. ADD FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

J. PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. REPAIRED
SURFACES TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT FINISH SURFACES.

K. PATCH, SAND, AND TEXTURE EXISTING SURFACES TO SAME QUALITY AS
NEW CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FINISHES. REFER TO
THE FINISH SPECIFICATIONS AND MFR GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION.

L. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE OR FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

. ALL ANGLES SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

DOOR TYPE TAG. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601

NOT IN SCOPE 201A

28" 01 INFILL PORTION OF WALL WHERE EXISTING DOOR WAS REMOVED. MATCH EXISTING PARTITION TYPE

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

NEW GLAZING ASSEMBLY PER PLANS

COORDINATION, REFER TO FURNITURE PLANS.

A
B
C. FURNISHINGS (SHOWN HALFTONE) ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL
D

. VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER
AND/OR WITH REUSED OR EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE E. COORDINATE ALL FLOOR CORE DRILLING WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE.
27" F. PATCH AND LEVEL FLOOR SUBSTRATES TO RECEIVE NEW WORK AS
SCHEDULED.
G. PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LAYOUT.
CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING CEILING IS TO
WINDOW TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A601 REMAIN.
26" H. PATCH WALLS AT REMOVED RECEPTACLE OPENINGS IN PREPARATION
OF NEW WORK.
A371 PARTITION TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A002 I. PATCH EXISTING FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. SO AS
z TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING. ADD FIRE-SMOKE DAMPERS WHERE
EQUIPMENT TAG, REFER TO EQUIPMENT NEW DUCTS CROSS. ADD FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS.
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601 J. PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. REPAIRED
SURFACES TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT FINISH SURFACES.
25" NEW PARTITIONS PER PLANS K. PATCH, SAND, AND TEXTURE EXISTING SURFACES TO SAME QUALITY AS
NEW CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FINISHES. REFER TO = © E
NEW DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY THE FINISH SPECIFICATIONS AND MFR GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION. g S S
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FURNITURE PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

A. FURNISHINGS SHOWN FOR GENERAL COORDINATION.

B. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE OR FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. ALL ANGLES SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

. FURNISHINGS (SHOWN HALFTONE) ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL

COORDINATION, REFER TO FURNITURE PLANS.

. VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER
AND/OR WITH REUSED OR EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

COORDINATE ALL FLOOR CORE DRILLING WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE.
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SCHEDULED.

. PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LAYOUT.
CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING CEILING IS TO
REMAIN.

H. PATCH WALLS AT REMOVED RECEPTACLE OPENINGS IN PREPARATION

OF NEW WORK.

I. PATCH EXISTING FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. SO AS
TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING. ADD FIRE-SMOKE DAMPERS WHERE
NEW DUCTS CROSS. ADD FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

J. PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. REPAIRED
SURFACES TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT FINISH SURFACES.

K. PATCH, SAND, AND TEXTURE EXISTING SURFACES TO SAME QUALITY AS
NEW CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FINISHES. REFER TO
THE FINISH SPECIFICATIONS AND MFR GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION.

L. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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connection with the project is not to be construed as
publication in derogation of any of the rights of
TreanorHL.
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4ll
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2"

1ll

TYPICAL EXAM ROOM
AT SIDE WALL

1/4" = 10"

WP-2

WALL BASE AS
SCHEDULED

C6

SSM-1 SIDE
BACKSPLASH
PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

WP-2

WALL BASE AS
SCHEDULED

ADJACENT MILLWORK WALL

5

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NOT IN SCOPE

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN

A321 PARTITION TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A002

NEW PARTITIONS PER PLANS

NEW RATED PARTITION PER PLANS

SSM - 1 COUNTERTOP SD PTD-1
AND BACKSPLASH PER
FINISH SCHEDULE 9" 11"
EQ EQ ALIGN

PL-2 PLAM FINISH PER
FINISH SCHEDULE

= é 11/2"
oy =
AP2 253
36" 12"
24" 24"
D4 A5
A751 A751

TYPICAL EXAM ROOM

114" = 10" C 5

TYP.

WALL BASE AS
SCHEDULED

TYPCIAL EXAM ROOM
AT MILLWORK

201A

1i

1i

C4

SSM - 1
COUNTERTOP
AND BACKSPLASH
PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

PL-1 PLAM FINISH
PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

PROVIDE
FINISHED END
PANEL WHERE
EXPOSED

DOOR TYPE TAG. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601

NEW GLAZING ASSEMBLY PER PLANS

WINDOW TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A601

EQUIPMENT TAG, REFER TO EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601

NEW DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY

WP-2

WALL BASE AS
SCHEDULED

TYPICAL EXAM ROOM AT
ENTRY / SIDE WALL

11/2"

222
24"

SSM - 1 COUNTERTOP
PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

PL-1 PLAM FINISH PER
FINISH SCHEDULE

TYP.
A4
A751
=<l'
©
N
222 222
33" 33"
24" 24"
VITALS 1JA-W B3
1/4" = 10"
TYP.
A4
A751
CP-2
11/2"
222 222
24" 24"
24" 24"
OFFICE 110-N A3
1/4" = 10"
3

2

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

01 REINSTALL EXISTING REFRIGERATOR/ FREEZER

DISPLAY BY OWNER

SSM - 1 COUNTERTOP
AND BACKSPLASH PER
FINISH SCHEDULE

11/2"

PL-1 PLAM FINISH PER
FINISH SCHEDULE

102 102
24" 24"
12" 12"

D5
A751

11/2"

TYPICAL NURSE
WRITE UP STATION C2

SSM - 1

COUNTERTOP AND TYP.
BACKSPLASH PER A4
FINISH SCHEDULE 7o

PL-1 PLAM FINISH
PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

FILLER PANEL

222 222 222 222
24" 24" 24" 24"
24" 24" 24" 24"

1/4" = 10"

VITALS 120 - W B2

SD

SSM - 1 "
COUNTERTOP EQ E
AND BACKSPLASH CP-2 Q@ EQ
PER FINISH

SCHEDULE

01
FILLER PANEL

REF-2

PL-1 PLAM FINISH PER AP2

D4 A4
FINISH SCHEDULE 36" A751 A751
24"

1/4" = 1'-Q"

PTD-1
<
11/2" 5 <
NS
WALL BASE AS
’% 1 SCHEDULED
24"

OFFICE 110 -E A2

1/4" = 10"

FLOOR PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE OR FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. ALL ANGLES SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

C. FURNISHINGS (SHOWN HALFTONE) ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL
COORDINATION, REFER TO FURNITURE PLANS.

D. VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER

AND/OR WITH REUSED OR EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

. COORDINATE ALL FLOOR CORE DRILLING WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE.

PATCH AND LEVEL FLOOR SUBSTRATES TO RECEIVE NEW WORK AS

SCHEDULED.

G. PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LAYOUT.
CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING CEILING IS TO
REMAIN.

H. PATCH WALLS AT REMOVED RECEPTACLE OPENINGS IN PREPARATION
OF NEW WORK.

I. PATCH EXISTING FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. SO AS
TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING. ADD FIRE-SMOKE DAMPERS WHERE
NEW DUCTS CROSS. ADD FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

J. PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. REPAIRED
SURFACES TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT FINISH SURFACES.

K. PATCH, SAND, AND TEXTURE EXISTING SURFACES TO SAME QUALITY AS
NEW CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FINISHES. REFER TO
THE FINISH SPECIFICATIONS AND MFR GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION.

L. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

mm
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201A DOOR TYPE TAG. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601 A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE OR FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS
NOT IN SCOPE OTHERWISE NOTED.
. B. ALL ANGLES SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS
28 OTHERWISE NOTED.
C. FURNISHINGS (SHOWN HALFTONE) ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE NEW GLAZING ASSEMBLY PER PLANS COORDINATION, REFER TO FURNITURE PLANS.
D. VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER
AND/OR WITH REUSED OR EXISTING EQUIPMENT.
EXISTING RATED WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE E. COORDINATE ALL FLOOR CORE DRILLING WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE.
7" F. PATCH AND LEVEL FLOOR SUBSTRATES TO RECEIVE NEW WORK AS
SCHEDULED.
G. PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LAYOUT.
1i CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING CEILING IS TO
WINDOW TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A601 REMAIN.
H. PATCH WALLS AT REMOVED RECEPTACLE OPENINGS IN PREPARATION
26" OF NEW WORK.
PARTITION TYPE TAG, REFER TO SHEET A002 I. PATCH EXISTING FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. SO AS
A3z1 TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING. ADD FIRE-SMOKE DAMPERS WHERE
1i EQUIPMENT TAG, REFER TO EQUIPMENT NEW DUCTS CROSS. ADD FIRE STOP AT ALL PENETRATIONS.
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A601 J. PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. REPAIRED
SURFACES TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT FINISH SURFACES.
25" NEW PARTITIONS PER PLANS K. PATCH, SAND, AND TEXTURE EXISTING SURFACES TO SAME QUALITY AS
NEW CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FINISHES. REFER TO S .
NEW DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY THE FINISH SPECIFICATIONS AND MFR GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION. X g 5
NEW RATED PARTITION PER PLANS L. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. % % So
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GLAZING SYSTEM TYPES:

4'-93/4" 4'-10 1/4" 6'-6 1. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM-
28" (VIF) (VIF) (VIF) REFER TO SPECS
" ; 1'-7 314" DOOR PER DOOR PER -84 3-4"  DOOR PER
2" REF.SCH. 2 SCHED. SCHED. SCHED.
REF. SCHED. REF. SCHED. . NOTE: ALL GLAZING OVERALL DIMENSIONS
N ARE TO ROUGH OPENING
27" . _
g = a o o g g
= T T >
a a . . N 2 2 : . . GLAZING TYPES:
w L T N N N N
T T O " = 04 14 S " =
&) O n o = wi i o = o =
E %) D) W o o REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR MORE DETAILS
26" - N ] S &
4 4 g Q Q g g GL-1 6 mm Clear Tempered Glass
DG - DOUBLE GLASS TYPE S2
25" F - FLUSH A B C .
> DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES: s L.
1. REFER TO A601 SERIES FOR DOOR HEAD JAMB AND SILL DETAILS. E ~ § 8_
sS85
2. ALL DOORS IN SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITIONS TO HAVE POSITIVE @ % " o
LATCHING. UE) ﬁ ¥ §
= N &
24 3. FIRE-RATED GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL MEET THE FIRE RATING I# 88 ';
DOOR TYPES DOOR FRAME TYPES WINDOW TYPES REQUIREMENT OF THE DOORS TO WHICH THEY ARE INSTALLED. ﬁg g §
1/4" = 10" 1/4" = 10" 4. ALL DOORS TO HAVE BOXED HEADERS UNLESS STEEL CHANNELS
ARE INDICATED IN THE REMARKS COLUMN OF THE DOOR SCHEDULE
OR UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BY HEAD DETAIL.
23'!
DIMENSIONS DOOR FRAME DETAIL CARD
22" LEVEL ROOM NAME DOOR NO. S/PR WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MAT FINISH TYPE MAT FINISH GLASS TYPE JAMB HEAD SILL FIRE RATING READER HARDWARE GROUP
LEVEL 6 CORRIDOR 6S40A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 Yes SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 WAITING 600A S 3'-0" 8'-0" DG AL/GL C AL REFER TO SPECS GL-1 Yes SEE SPECS. EXISTING HARDWARE TO BE-REUSED AT NEW DOOR. NEW HARDWARE PER SPECS AND TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS. GC TO COORDINATE WITH
HARDWARE DISTRIBUTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING HARDWARE AND ENSURE NEW DOOR IS PREPPED TO RECEIVE EXISTING AND NEW HARDWARE
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 622A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
21" LEVEL 6 OFFICE 623A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 624A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 625A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS Z
D LEVEL 6 OFFICE 626A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 627A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS O
20" LEVEL 6 OFFICE 630A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 631A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS —
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 631AA S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS I—
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 634A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS <
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 638A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 OFFICE 639A S 3'-0" 7 -10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 No SEE SPECS >
19" LEVEL 6 RECEP. 640A S 3'-0" 8 -0" DG AL/GL PER SPECS A AL REFER TO SPECS GL-1 No SEE SPECS
LEVEL 6 WAITING 640B S 3'-0" 8 -0" DG AL/GL PER SPECS B AL REFER TO SPECS GL-1 Yes SEE SPECS. EXISTING HARDWARE TO BE-REUSED AT NEW DOOR. NEW HARDWARE PER SPECS AND TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS. GC TO COORDINATE WITH O
HARDWARE DISTRIBUTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING HARDWARE AND ENSURE NEW DOOR IS PREPPED TO RECEIVE EXISTING AND NEW HARDWARE
LEVEL 6 RECEP. 641A S 3'-0" 7'-10" F WD VENEER PER SPECS S2 HM PAINTED PER SPECS A1/A601 A1/A601 Yes SEE SPECS m Z
C
. EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE O
7
DIMENSIONS DOOR FRAME DETAIL CARD Lu
LEVEL ROOM NAME DOOR NO. S/PR WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MAT FINISH TYPE MAT FINISH GLASS TYPE JAMB HEAD SILL FIRE RATING READER HARDWARE GROUP ( ) O
LEVEL 1 WAITING IL3 3'-0" 7 -0" EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. Yes EXISTING DOOR TO RECEIVE NEW HARDWARE. REFER TO SPECS AND TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS. GC TO COORDINATE WITH HARDWARE DISTRIBUTOR TO VERIFY Z
NEW HARDWARE CAN BE USED ON EXISTING DOOR. _I
1 6ll — m
15" TAG EQUIPMENT TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL NAME MODEL DIMENSIONS MATERIAL CFCI OFCI COMMENTS I co
PTD-1 SURFACE MOUNTED TOWEL DISPENSER GEORGIA PACIFIC ENMOTION (BATTERY POWERED) Yes —
c REF-1 REFRIGERATOR EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING Yes EXISTING REFRIGERATOR TO BE RE-INSTALLED. GC TO CONFIRM OVERALL DIMENSIONS OF UNIT TO ENSURE EXISTING REFRIGERATOR FITS WITHIN < D
SPACE PROVIDED ON DRAWINGS. I | I
IC-1 ICE MACHINE SYMPHONY PLUS 12 ClI SERIES COUNTERTOP WITH CHEWBLET ICE MACHINE 12CI425A-L 17.5"W x 23.5"D x 33" STAINLESS STEEL Yes Z
" M-1 MICROWAVE GE GE PROFLE SERIES 2.2 CU.FT. COUNTERTOP SENSOR MICROWAVE OVEN PES7227SLSS 24-1/8"W x 19-3/4"D x  STAINLESS STEEL Yes I
14 14"H MICROWAVE
SD-1 SOAP DISPENSER Yes (D
CP-1 LARGE COPY/PRINT MACHINE - - - - - Yes < I— N~
REF-3 UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR Summit BUILT-IN ALL-REFRIGERATOR, ADA COMPLIANT AL54 23.63"W x 32"H x STAINLESS STEEL Yes >< S
24.63"D (WITH U)
. HANDLE) LL] ~— ,«\3
13 CP-2 COUNTER COPY/PRINT - - ] Yes —
REF-2 EXISTING REFRIGERATOR EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING Yes EXISTING REFRIGERATOR TO BE RE-INSTALLED UNDER NEW COUNTER. GC TO COORDINATE WITH MILLWORKER AND CONFIRM OVERALL DIMENSIONS ><
OF UNIT TO ENSURE EXISTING REFRIGERATOR WORKS WITH NEW MILLWORK. I 2 I_
F O £
-
2 o I =
Z -
> o
LL < L
11" O A o
cg
P I g
I
10° v 8
J m
]
LL] c
> <| Y =
" Z To)
9 S5 L 9
s B - S
<
o
<I
[22)
AN
D:I
E 8ll
E
©
o
S
©
(0]
T
O [ 1]
22 7
|_
prd
2
c
Ke)
g ¢ 2024 TreanorHL
c This drawing is an instrument of service and shall
) 6" remain the property of TreanorHL. This drawing and the
o concepts and ideas contained herein shall not be used,
c duced, ised, ined with h
§ PARTITION e, e o e it e press
S WIDTH O Foguiatony reatirements ar for s porposea i
o connection with the project is not to be construed as
é publication in derogation of any of the rights of
8 TreanorHL.
(I.) 5" LINE OF Issued For: IFC
N INTERSECTING WALL
E WHERE OCCURS Date: 08/15/2024
D
o
o . O = > REVISIONS
S N 2 SZ CONT
N 4" SEALANT, TYP NO DESCRIPTION DATE
[e0]
D =
S N HOLLOW METAL
L:{:J FRAME
E =
8 " © DOOR
a9 A 3
3
3 2" VARIES 2"
5
<
2ll
1" 3" = 1’_0" ‘ ‘ 1

DOOR & EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE,DOOR/FRAME
/WINDOW TYPES

TreanorHL NO. HE0698.2401.00

8/15/2024 7:21:48 PM



INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE - LEVELA1

28"
KEY NAME MATERIAL MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NAME SIZE COLOR INSTALLATION REMARKS
FLOOR FINISH
LVT-1 LUXURY VINYL TILE SHAW CONTRACT INLET / STYLE #0926V 9" X 48" 5MM DEPTH / 20 MIL WEAR LAYER BREW 26740 ASHLAR
[ 1]
27 MISC
TR-1 TRANSITION TRIM SCHLUTER RONDEC SATIN NICKEL ANODIZED ALUMINUM
WALL FINISHES
CG-1 WALL PROTECTION - CORNER GUARD MATCH EXISTING CORNER GUARDS WITHIN SPACE.
E CT-1 CERAMIC TILE TILE BAR SANTA MONICA - POLISHED CERAMIC 4" X 12"/ 6MM DEPTH GRAY HORIZONTAL ASHLAR INSTALL
26" PT-1 PAINT (FIELD) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS 856 SILVER SATIN.
PT-3 PAINT (ACCENT) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS CC-490 STONE HEARTH COORDINATING
WP-2 COLOR: CS ACROVYN COLID COLORS, #929 'OYSTER GRAY'.
PT-5 PAINT (ACCENT) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS HC-169 COVENTRY GREY COORDINATING WP-2 COLOR: CS ACROVYN SOLID COLORS, #927 'FOLKSTONE'
PT-6 PAINT (ACCENT) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS AF-550 AMSTERDAM COORDINATING WP-2
COLOR: CS ACROVYN SOLID COLORS, #930 'BLUE SILK'".
25" PT-7 PAINT (ACCENT) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS CC-548 ASPHALT. COORDINATING WP-2 o
COLOR: CS ACROVYN SOLID COLORS, #162 'CHARCOAL". S ©F
RB-1 RESILIENT BASE ROPPE PINNACLE, COVE BASE 4"H X 1/8"D 100 BLACK o282
WP-1 WALL PROTECTION CS ACROVYN PVC FREE TEXTURED SHEET SHEET SIZE: 4' X 10', 0.40" DEPTH MISSION WHITE LRV: 74, TEXTURE: SUEDE CUT PANELS IN HALF FOR 5'-0" HEIGHT. a § ST
WP-2 WALL PROTECTION CS ACROVYN SHEET SIZE: 4' X 10', 0.40" DEPTH COLOR MUST COORDINATE WITH TYPICAL AND ACCENT WALL SEE TYP. EXAM ROOM ELEVATION BN2 e
COLORS; GC TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO EXS 5
24" ORDERING. BUTT SEAM WITH COLOR MATCH CAULK. W
WP-3 ACOUSTIC WALL PANEL SOELBERG SLATZ WOOD WALL PANEL FULL PANEL - 47.5" X 96" H, 3/4" DEPTH JASPER INSTALL PER MFRS RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION CLASS B RATED @ =22
INSTRUCTIONS. PANELS REQUIRE ADHESIVE AND SCREW KQao =
ATTACHMENTS PER MFR GUIDELINES.
CEILING FINISHES
23" APC-1 ACOUSTIC WALL PANEL ARMSTRONG CIRRUS #589 BEVELED TEGULAR 24" x 24" x 3/4"/ 9/16" SUPRAFINE GRID
PT-9 PAINT (CEILING) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS DISTANT GRAY #2124-70-FLAT FINISH TYP
MILLWORK FINISHES
PL1 HGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART MORELIA MANGO, 7985-38, FINE VELVET FINISH
29" PL-2 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART PEWTER MESH, 4878-38, FINE VELVET FINISH
QTZ-1 QUARTZ CAMBRIA 2CM SANDGATE
SSM-1 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN 2CM. MODERN WHITE
MISC
RP-2 RESIN PANEL LUMICOR MPRESSIONS, RAIN 6MM THICK FINISH: GLOSS/GLOSS EMBOSS REFER TO DETAIL B4/A700 ON THIS SHEET FOR CABLE HARDWARE ATTACHMENT DETAIL
21" RP-3 RESIN PANEL LUMICOR IMPRESSIONS, LUMICLEAR, 6MM THICK. REFER TO DETAIL B4/A700 ON THIS SHEET FOR CABLE HARDWARE ATTACHMENT DETAIL
D O
20" INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE - LEVEL 6 —
KEY NAME. MATERIAL MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NAME SIZE COLOR INSTALLATION REMARKS (
FLOOR FINISH >
19" CPT-1 CARPET TILE SHAW CONTRACT TRANSLATE TILE/ STYLE #5T408 9"x36"/ 2.34MM DEPTH PHRASE 05510 ASHLAR
LVT-2 LUXURY VINYL TILE SHAW CONTRACT TERRAIN Il / STYLE #0454V 6"x48"/2.5MM DEPTH/ 20 MIL WEAR LAYER GROVE 00769 ASHLAR O
WALL FINISH m Z
RB-2 RESILIENT BASE MATCH EXISTING BASE WITHIN SPACE
CG-2 WALL PROTECTION - CORNER GUARD MATCH EXISTING CORNER GUARDS WITHIN SPACE LL Lu
18 PT-1 PAINT (FIELD) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS 856 SILVER SATIN. |— m
PT-2 PAINT (ACCENT) BENJAMIN MOORE SEE SPECS Z
CEILING FINISH LU m
ACP-1 ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING ARMSTRONG CIRRUS #589 BEVELED TEGULAR 24" x 24" x 3/4"/ 9/16" SUPRAFINE GRID WHITE GC TO CONFIRM SPEC MATCHES EXISTING WITHIN SPACE O
®,
MILLWORK FINISHES LLI
PL-3 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE (HPL) EBONY RECON 7997-38, FINE VELVET FINISH @) O
SSM-2 SOLID SURFACE WILSONART SOLID SURFACE ASPEN QUARTZITE 9245SS Z
SSM-3 SOLID SURFACE WILSONART SOLID SURFACE GREY LACE 9224SS | _|
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1) PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT Issued For: IFC
2 09 6519 - ADHESIVE AS 09 6519 - ADHESIVE AS 09 6519 - ADHESIVE AS 09 6813 - ADHESIVE AS RESILIENT TRANSITION
E SPECIFIED SPECIFIED SPECIFIED SPECIFIED STRIP IN MINIMAL PROFILE Date: 08/15/2024
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o A 3" FLOORING AND PROVIDE FLOORING AND PROVIDE FLOORING AND PROVIDE FLOORING AND PROVIDE
% SPEC TO ARCHITECT FOR SPEC TO ARCHITECT FOR SPEC TO ARCHITECT FOR SPEC TO ARCHITECT FOR 09 3013 TILE FLOOR AS
§ REVIEW. REVIEW. REVIEW. REVIEW. SCHEDULED
Z ] 2 09 6813 CARPET FLOORING 09 6813 CARPET FLOORING 03 3000 CONCRETE FLOOR 03 3000 CONCRETE FLOOR 1 2
AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED 2 AS SCHEDULED
1
2ll
> %
<
2 : A700
S S
1 METHOD A : GREATER FLOOR VARIANCE METHOD B : ALIGNED FLOORS

INTERIOR FINISH
SCHEDULE & DETAILS

CONCRETETOLVT A9 CARPET TO CONCRETE = A9

12|| - 1|_0||

LVT TO TILE A1

12|| - 1!_0"

CARPET TO LVT A4

12|| - 1|_0||

8/15/2024 7:21:49 PM

TreanorHL NO. HE0698.2401.00





